F37350-0000-ISH-3L0O1A
Size: 420mm x 297mm
Front 1C + Back 1C

Industry Canada Warning:
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two CHARGING YOUR VEHICLE:

conditions: 1. This device may not cause interference. 2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. 1. Make sure the switch is in the ON/CHARGE positon

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio 2 Open the chassis door and pull out the USB charging cable
interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication. 3. When plugged into a USB certified port, the light on the chassis will
Fast blinking to indicate that the vehicle is charging

BUILT-IN NON REMOVABLE RECHARGEABLE BATTERY
BATTERIE RECHARGEABLE NON-AMOVIBLE INTEGREE
PILA INTEGRADA RECARGABLE NO SEPARABLE

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. 4. Once the vehicle is finished charging, the light will stop fading and stay ON LED
5. Charging times will vary depending on what kind of port itis plugged into = !,117 ;
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. .
¢ P a P p RECHARGER VOTRE VEHICULE: B i T
FCC WARNING: 1. Assurez-vous que I‘interrupteqr esten positiop ON/CHARGE ﬁﬁ L
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 2. Quvrez le couvercle du chasss et sarez le céble de rechange USB & O £ 3 Open
1S device complies with p: . ules. Operation Is subj wing twi itions: 3. Lorsquil est branché sur un port USB certifé, le voyant sur e chassis clignote S °9h” Ouvrir
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and pour indiquer que le véhicule est en train de se recharger. @) u 2 Abrir
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 4. Une fois le véhicule rechargé, le voyant s'arréte de clignoter et reste allumé ® f o
5. Le temps de recharge varie selon le type de port branché [ ( \
Warning: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment. . ’“ U
CARGA DEL VEHICULO: 35 ( = -
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 1. Asegurese de que el interruptor esté en la posicion ONICARGAR. w ] ~
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful % ébre Ida puerta deltchamsysar?aﬁ\sc%:b\engifg cgrg? UISBd | chasi deard
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, : ré%?ga;:;g%r;g iengwggr%lijeeglvehw’ci?olslgaes?é ga:ganio? asis parpadeara 6) II Il F%lrorz:r
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 4. Una vez que el vehiculo se ha cargado, la luz dejaré de parpadear y permanecer encendida @ || Cerrar
5. Los tiempos de carga variaran dependiendo del tipo de puerto al que se ha enchufado
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. O T
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. AUFLADEN DES FAHRZEUGS: (H‘l
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 1. Stelle sicher, dass der Schalter auf ON/CHARGE (Ein/Aufladen) gestellt ist. vzi] L
-~ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 2. Klappe am Fahrwerk tffnen und das USB-Ladekabel herausziehen L
3. Wenn das Gerat an einen USB-zertifizierten Anschluss angeschlossen ist, blinkt die
Lampe am Fahrwerk schnell, um anzuzeigen, dass das Fahrzeug geladen wird.
4. Sobald das Fahrzeug aufgeladen ist, hdrt das Licht auf, langsam aufzuleuchten und zu
Note de I'IC (Industry Canada) pour les utilisateurs résidant au Canada: 5 Ef‘gsch?t“v Ukﬂd leuchtet S‘ﬁtkg bluss. mit dem das Fah ounden st vari
Cet appareil renferme un ou plusieurs émetteur(s)/récepteur(s) exempt(s) de licence et conforme(s) aux CNR exempts de licence d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada. L'utilisation de - Ladezeilen Konnen Je nach ANSCluss, it Gem das Fanizeg verbunde Ist, varieren BUILT-IN USB CHARGING CABLE,
I'appareil est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes : 1. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences. 2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris celles pouvant entrainer un fonctionnement CABLE DE CHARGE USB INTEGRE
indésirable de I'appareil. CABLE INTEGRADO DE CARGA USB
Conformément a la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inf érieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada.
Dgns le but de_ re’dui(e' Ie§ risque_zs dg b’rouil_lage radioélectrique a I'ir_1ten_tion de_s a_utres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonn ée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne Steering Dial Alignement de la direction Dial de direccién Steuerscheibe
dépasse pas l'intensité nécessaire a I'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.

TO ADJUST STEERING ALIGNMENT
Adjust the steering alignment lever on
the underside of the vehicle when the
vehicle doesn't run straight / forward.

@ steering alignment lever
<

COMO ALINEAR LA DIRECCION
Cuando el vehiculo no avance en linea recta,
ajuste la palanca de alineacion de la direccion
ituada en la parte inferior del vehiculo.

palanca de alineacion
de la direccion

REGLAGE DE L'ALIGNEMENT DE LA DIRECTION
Ajustez le levier d'alignement de la direction
situé sous le véhicule si le véhicule n'avance

pas en ligne droite.

LENKUNGSFEINEINSTELLUNG
Stelle den Hebel fiir die Lenkungsfeineinstellung
an der Unterseite des Fahrzeugs ein,
wenn es nicht geradeaus fahrt.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrélé.

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF. L'appareil peut étre utilisé sans restriction dans des conditions d'exposition portables.

Levier d'alignement de direction Hebel fiir die Lenkungsfeineinstellung

FCC AVERTISSEMENT:

Cet appareil respecte I'alinéa 15 des réglementations de la FCC. Son fonctionnement doit satisfaire aux deux conditions suivantes :
1. Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférence nuisible, et ;

2. cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les interférences pouvant affecter son.

Attention: Les changements ou modifications n'ayant pas été expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler l'autorité de I'utilisateur & manipuler cet équipement. r 1
REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites des appareils numériques de classe B définies par I'alinéa 15 du réglement de la FCC. Ces limites correspondent & une protection 9 Power on: LED LightS Up
raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation en milieu résidentiel. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre de I'énergie radioélectrique ; s'il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux Mise en marche : Les LED s'allument
instructions fournies, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, la possibilité d'une interférence dans une installation donnée n'est pas entierement exclue. Si ces équipements ) " .
provoquent des interférences nuisibles avec la réception radio ou télévisée, interférences mises en évidence par la mise en marche et I'arrét de I'appareil, vous pouvez essayer de les corriger en utilisant les Encendido: Luz LED se enciende
méthodes suivantes: Forward Left
- AAA +] Avance Gauche
- Changer l'orientation de I'antenne de réception. Avanzar I ierd
-- Eloigner I'appareil du récepteur. [+ AAA - Zquierda
-- Brancher I'appareil sur une autre prise pour faire en sorte que I'appareil et le récepteur se trouvent sur différents circuits de dérivation.
-- Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'aide.
2 x 1.5V "AAA/RO3"
Included
Incluses
Incluido
Electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority or retailer for recycling advice.
Products with batteries should not be disposed of with household waste. Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority or retailer for recycling advice.
Les produits électriques ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures ménageres. Veuillez les amener dans un centre de recyclage approprié. Vérifiez aupres de vos autorités locales ou du détaillant pour @ \
obtenir des conseils de recyclage. Y
B | es produits avec des piles ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures ménagéres. Veuillez les amener dans un centre de recyclage approprié. Vérifiez auprés de vos autorités locales ou du détaillant JTO OPEN .
pour obtenir des conseils de recyclage. Reverse nght
Los productos eléctricos no se deben desechar junto con la basura doméstica. Reciclelos donde haya instalaciones para ello. Consulte con las autoridades locales o con el distribuidor para que le aconsejen sobre TO OPEN Recul Droite
cémo reciclarlos. Tab [Pull out) POUR OUVRIR Retroceder sound Derecha
Los aparatos con pilas no se deben desechar junto con la basura doméstica. Reciclelos donde haya instalaciones para ello. Consulte con las autoridades locales o con el distribuidor para que le aconsejen sobre 0ng et (Arracher) PARA ABRIR d
como reciclarlos. Ethueta (Sacar) sound
soun J

The product uses 2.4GHz remote control technology. / Fonctionne avec la technologie radiocommandée 2.4GHz / Functiona con la tecniologia radiocontrol de 2.4GHZ

&) HOW TO PLA
. Turn the vehicle ON, then turn the transmitter controller ON within 17 seconds.
* Do not press any other buttons or switches on the controller while pairing, this may cause interference.
. The LED on both the vehicle and controller will start blinking.
. Once the pairing is successful, the LED on both the vehicle and controller will stop blinking and stay on.
. If pairing is unsuccessful, turn the vehicle and controller OFF and try again.

RF frequency band: 2418-2462MHz
Transmitter power: -5.63dBm

Bande de fréquence radio: 2418-2462MHz
Puissance de I'émetteur: -5.63dBm

Banda de frecuencia RF: 2418-2462MHz
Potencia del transmisor: -5.63dBm

CARACTERISTICAS:

+ Hasta 29 minutos de gutonomia * If your controller LED is blinking or losing brightness, please replace the battery.
: Ca’Qa répida de 90 r'n’lnutos * If your vehicle LED is blinking or losing brightness, please turn off and recharge the vehicle battery.
* Vehiculo RC de funcién completa * When playing with multiple vehicles, only pair one controller to one vehicle at a time in order to avoid interference.

« Llantas y graficos personalizables
EB COMMENT JOUER :
. Mettez le véhicule en marche (ON), puis mettez la télécommande en marche (ON) avant 17 secondes.
* N’enfoncez aucun autre bouton ni interrupteur sur la télécommande pendant I'appairage, car cela pourrait provoquer une interférence.
. Les indicateurs LED du véhicule et de la télécommande commenceront a clignoter.
. Une fois que I'appariement a réussi, Les indicateurs LED du véhicule et de la télécommande s'arréteront de clignoter et resteront allumés.
. Si 'appariement échoue, éteignez le véhicule et la télécommande (OFF) puis essayez de nouveau.

CARACTERISTIQUES:

+ Jusqu'a 20 minutes de fonctionnement
» 90 minutes de recharge rapide

« Télécommande toutes fonctions

« Jantes personnalisées et graphiques

FEATURES:

» Up to 20 minutes playtime
» 90 minutes quick charge

« Full function RC

» Custom rims and graphics

Hereby, JADA TOYS CO. LTD., declares that the radio equipment type #37350 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
Par la présente, JADA TOYS CO. LTD., déclare que le type d'équipement radio # 37350 est conforme a la Directive 2014/53/UE.
Por la presente, JADATOYS CO. LTD. declara que el equipo de radio de tipo #37350 se encuentra conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

— -\
o=y,
Jada

We reserve the right to improve or amend product specifications. Colors may vary.
Jada oval mark is a registered trademark of Jada Toys, Inc.

Nous nous réservons le droit d’'améliorer ou de modifier les spécifications des produits. Les couleurs peuvent varier.
La marque ovale Jada est une marque déposée de Jada Toys, Inc.

Nos reservamos el derecho de mejorar o modificar las especificaciones del producto. Los colores pueden variar.
La marca Jada oval es una marca comercial registrada de Jada Toys, Inc.

Si la LED de votre télécommande clignote ou perd de son éclat, veuillez remplacer la pile.
Si la LED de votre véhicule clignote ou perd de son éclat, veuillez I'éteindre et recharger la batterie du véhicule.
Si vous jouez avec plusieurs véhicules, appariez une télécommande a un véhicule a la fois afin d'éviter les interférences.

l}i COMO JUGAR:
. Enmenda el vehiculo y luego encienda el control remoto antes de 17 segundos.
* No presione ninguin otro botén o interruptor en el controlador mientras se esta emparejando ya que esto puede causar interferencias.
. EI'LED de ambos, el vehiculo y el control remoto, comenzara a parpadear.
. Una vez que se realice el emparejamiento con éxito, el LED de ambos, el vehiculo y el control remoto, dejara de parpadear y quedara fijo.
. Si el emparejamiento no se lleva a cabo, apague el vehiculo y el control remoto y vuelva a intentarlo.

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUE EN CHINE
FABRICADO EN CHINA

Si el LED del controlador parpadea o pierde luminosidad, reemplace la pila.
Si el LED de su vehiculo parpadea o pierde luminosidad, apaguelo y cargue la pila del vehiculo.
* Cuando se juegue con varios vehiculos, empareje solamente un vehiculo y un control remoto cada vez para evitar interferencias.

HVIN: JDTX2425

©2026 JADATOYS, INC. CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91748, USA

F37350-0000-1SH-3LO1A P1/2
r _ _ . . \ —_— A
@ INSTRUCTIONS SHEET MUST BE RETAINED SINCE IT CONTAINS +  Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed. QUICK TIPS @ LAFEUILLE D'INSTRUCTIONS DOIT ETRE CONSERVEE CAR ELLE + Les piles rechargeables doivent étre enlevées du jouet avant d'étre rechargées. QUELQUES CONSEILS
IMPORTANT INFORMATION. + Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity. + The included rechargeable battery is not charged prior to shipment and must be CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES. + Les piles rechargeables doivent étre rechargées par un adulte uniquement. + Labatterie rechargeable incluse n'est pas chargée avant lexpedition et doit étre
o ‘ o ) + Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy. charged before the first use. Ces instructions de foncti dinstalation et consignes de sécuité font parte hes p\]‘es non-rechgrgealb\esdnet dowvedn;’pas tetre reghargfes. + des il ) . rLechargee z?vantllha prlemlere utiisafion. e de a i T
Ty mon s sy T SE O Tt 1 st s sttt Ly i ot St | e et o, Lo eceames e sl s,
IMPORTANT: torecharge the batteries. Your vehicle's running time may change depending on your IMPORTANT: + Les piles usées doivent étre refirées du jouet. rechargée. La durée de fonctionnement de votre véhicule peut varier en fonction de votre

CAUTION: BUILT-IN BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION

+ Carefully read the instruction guide and use the batteries correctly.

+ Built-in USB adapter is permanently attached to the vehicle. To protect your vehicle,
only connect to USB certified port.

driving style.
Radio interference can make your vehicle run abnormally. Interference can be caused
by other R/C vehicles running on the same frequency; electrical wires, large buildings;

Les bomes d'alimentation ne doivent pas étre mises en court-circuit. style de conduite.
Les interférences radio peuvent causer un fonctionnement anormal du véhicule. Les
interférences peuvent étre provoquées par d‘autres véhicules télécommandés

fonctionnant sur la méme fréquence, par des cables électriques, par la proximité de

\éeullllez lire attentivement toutes les "INFORMATIONS AUX CONSOMMATEURS" avant
[utiliser ce jouet.
LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE EST NECESSAIRE.

Please read all “CONSUMER INFORMATION” before operating this toy vehicle.
ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED.

ATTENTION INFORMATIONS DE SECURITE CONCERNANT L'UTILISATION DES PILES
Lisez attentivement le guide d'instructions et utilisez les piles correctement.

Note to Adults: to ensure that the child's play is both safe and fun, please review all 10U cerl ) , or CB radios. Try to stay away from these! , Remar x adultes : Pour assurer que les enfants ouent en toute sécurité, veuillez li . P Y i i
operating instructions and safety fips in ms C{)NSUMER INFORMA%ON section with your + Adult supervision is required when charging the vehicle. + Point your transmitter controller antenna up — not down toward your veicle. f your IS aINCIons dagtl\‘h;:slon ol de seou ourmes ans | \fsUfNFng(s)eNcsu AEX euler e h;ﬁ?&e i%;ﬁ?ﬁ;?ﬂ?;ﬁ@ie";:;,’"a ﬁ'ggﬁéﬁ ii;ﬁ!‘?“'e Pour protéger vl 52"025"‘:39(}”53,1’425{?"0"0””emem des radas CB.Essayez dBlogner vl vhicule
chid. + Never charge or store the vehicle in extremely hot or cold temperatures (about vehicle gets too far away, it won't work properly. CONSOMMATEURS avec votre enfant. + Lasunveillance d'un adulte est nécessaire lors de la charge de ce véhicule. + Pointez 'antenne de la télécommande vers le haut - et non vers le bas vers votre véhicule.
104°F/40°C or below 14°F/-10°C) or beyond 60+25% related humidity. Don't charge or + Don't store your vehicle near heat or in direct sunlight. Always tum the switch to the INFORMATIONS AUX CONSOMMATEURS + Ne chargez ni ne rangez jamais le véhicule sous des températures exirémement chaudes Sivotre véhicule est trop éloigné, il ne fonctionnera pas correctement.
--- CONSUMER INFORMATION --- store the vehicle toy inside a parked car under the sun. off position when not in play. ou froides (environ 104 ° F /40 ° C ou en dessous de 14°F /10 ° C) ou au-dela de 60 + Ne rangez pas votre véhicule prés d'une source de chaleur ou en plein soleil. Mettez
+ Keep USB cable enclosed inside the chassis box after charging or during playing. DO CON +25% d'humidité relative. Ne chargez ni ne laissez pas le jouet & Iintérieur d'une voiture toujours les interrupteurs en position OFF (ARRET) et refirez toutes les piles avant de

garée sous le soleil.

Gardez le cable USB fourni dans la boite du chéssis aprés la charge ou durant le
fonctionnement. N'étirez PAS trop le cable et ne le débranchez pas brusquement.
Rechargez la batterie dans un endroit dégagé. Veillez & ce que la batterie reste éloignée
des matériaux inflammables.

Ne I'exposez pas a la lumiére directe du soleil.

ranger le jouet.

INSTRUCTION DE NETTOYAGE

Pour nettoyer, essuyez toute saleté du jouet. Débranchez I'alimentation électrique avant
d'essuyer le jouet avec un mouchoir humide. NIMMERGEZ PAS DANS L'EAU et NE
NETTOYEZ PAS AVEC DES PRODUITS CHIMIQUES. Laissez sécher complétement avant

TENU :
1 x Véhicule Avec Pile Rechar
1 x Telecommande, 2 x Pile

CONSEILS DE SECURITE :
Les surfaces du jouet peuvent devenir chaudes et causer des brilures si les F\eces
électroniques sont mises en contact avec de ['eau. NE FAITES PAS FONCTIONNER ce
véhicule a proximité ou dans I'eau, la neige, le sable, 'herbe ou sur des surfaces humides

CONTENTS:
1 x Vehicle With Built-in Rechargeable Battery
1 x Transmitter Controller, 2 x AAA Batteries

CLEANING INSTRUCTION

To clean, wipe any dirt from the toy. Disconnect from power supply before wiping the toy
with a moist tissue. DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER and DO NOT CLEAN WITHANY
CHEMICALS. Let fully dry before use.

NOT over extend or detach the cable. eable Intégrée
Charge battery in isolated area. Keep away from flammable materials.
Do not expose to direct sunlight.

Do not recharge the toy if it is hot. Allow it to cool before recharge.

+ Do not drop or subject to strong impacts.

SAFETY TIPS:
Toy surface may become hot and cause burns if the electronics get wet. DO NOT

+ Do not allow the batteries to get wet. INSTRUCTION FOR DISPOSAL OF WASTE + Ne rechargez pas le jouet s'il est chaud. Laissez le jouet refroidir avant de le recharger. de lutiliser.
OPERATE this vehicle near/in/through water, snow, sand, grass or any wet or muddy ' ' e } ) . ou boueuses. o Nel tomber le jouet et ne | t 3 des ch
surfaces, + Inthe unlikely event of leakage or explosion use sand or a chemical fire extinguisher +Your batteries and electronic toys should be recycled or disposed + Nefaites | |ama\s fonctionner ce véhicule dans la rue ! Les rues sont pour les vraies NZ ‘:::Z; gg: Iggnpféseefggnteaxvzgfmz aiz pas a des cnocs. INSTRUCTIONS DE MISE AU REBUT
' . ideli voitures | ' hod. € Ial. — = T : A N
Never play this vehicle on sireets! The sireets are forreal cars! . g;é::rbaezm. batteres re ol f be chrced under adult suoenvion . Ezrn\{;’;r ‘gﬁ?“;Vcaaslt;a":;;g:geztn?x%;;s fornfommaton + Netentez pas de prencre le véhicule lorsquilest en mouvement, + Dans 'éventualité improbable ol se produrait une fute ou une explosion, utisez du sable + Les piles et es jouets électroniques doivent étre recyclés ou limings
Do not pick up vehicle while in motion. argeable pal Y g p : CLy! ! 9 | I + Posez toujours |a voture en douceur sur le sol. Ne la jetez jamais. ou un extincteur & poudre pour éteindre les piles. selon les directives locales de recyclage des déchets.
Always place the car gently on the floor by hand. Never throw the car onto the floor. * Routine examination for damage to the plug, enclosure and other parts. In the event of regarding the environmentally sound recycling and disposal of + Evitez les collisions avec les murs, des objets durs ou des personnes / animaux. + Lesples bles doivent étre rect sous la surveillance d'un adulte. + Contactez les autorités locales responsables de la gestion des déchets
Avoid collisions with walls, any hard objects, or human/animal bodies. any damage, the toy must not be used with USB port until the damage has been batteries and electronic toys. + Veillez & maintenir vos doigts, cheveux et vétements amples éloignés des roues et des + Examinez régulierement la prise, le boitier et les autr res piéces. En cas de dommage, le produit ne pour obtenir des informations concernant e recyclage écologiquement
essieux,

doit pas tre utilisé avec le port USB tant que la piece défectueuse n'a pas été réparée.

Ce jouet n'est pas congu pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans.

La source d'alimentation doit tre de 5V ==1A.

L'alimentation électrique n'est pas un jouet.

Le mauvais usage de I'alimentation électrique peut provoquer une électrocution.

Le jouet doit uniquement étre utilisé avec une alimentation électrique prévue pour les jouets.
Le jouet doit étre uniquement connecté a un équipement de classe Il portant le symbole

suivant. IE

repaired. rationnel et ['€limination des piles et des jouets électroniques.
This toy is not intended for children under 3 years old.

Power supply shall be supplied at 5V === 1A.

The power supply is not a toy.

Misuse of the power supply can cause electric shock.

The toy shall only be used with a power supply for toys.

The toy is only to be connected to Class Il equipment bearing the following symbol.

+ Keep fingers, hair and loose clothing away from tires and wheel hubs.
+ To avoid accidental operation, remove all batteries from controller when not in use.

Pour éviter tout fonctionnement accidentel, retirez toutes les piles de la télécommande
lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.

Ne connectez pas ce jouet & d'autres sources d'alimentation.

Ninsérez aucun fil dans les prises électriques.

Assurez-vous de laisser reposer votre véhicule pendant au moins 5 minutes aprés 15
minutes de fonctionnement.

Assurez-vous que e véhicule reste & 'écart des obstacles et des risques de danger pour
&viter les blessures et les dommages.

VOTRE NOUVEAU PRODUIT TELECOMMANDE EST CONCU AVEC UNE BATTERIE
RECHARGEABLE. LA TELECOMMANDE FONCTIONNE AVEC 2 PILES DE TYPE AAA.

Do not connect this toy with other power supplies.

Do not insert any wire into electrical outlets.

Be sure to rest your vehicle for at least 5 minutes after every 15 minutes of operations.
Stay clear of obstructions and hazards to avoid injury and damage.

YOUR NEW R/C IS DESIGNED WITH A BUILT-IN RECHARGEABLE BATTERY.
CONTROLLER IS DESIGNED TO WORK WITH 2 AAA BATTERIES.

A WARNING: Rechargeable battery is not replaceable.

A ATTENTION: la batterie n'est pas remplagable.

TROUBLE SHOOTING

GUIDE DE DEPANNAGE

INSTALLING BATTERIES INTO CONTROLLER (See Diagram 2) PROBLEM SOLUTION INSTALLATION DES PILES DANS LA TELECOMMANDE (o e schéma ) PROBLEME SOLUTION
Requires 2 (two) ‘AAA” batteries } o Fonctionne avec 2 (deux) pies de type ) B ] -
1. Using a screwdriver (not included), remove the battery compartment door. , 1. Transmitter controller battery is drained. Replace the controller battery. 1. Utilisez un tournevis (non mc\us{)pour desserrer [a vis et ouvrir e couvercle du 1. Lespilesdela 1de sont usées. R -les piles de la tél
2. Remove and properly dispose of the used batteries (if any). Vehicle does not respond to controls. 2. Vehicle is out of range. Bring controller closer to the vehicle. compartiment des piles. Le véhioule ne réoond pas aUx commandes 2. Le véhicule est hors de portée. Rapprochez la télécommande du véhicule. ) ! »
3. Insert the 2 “AAA” batteries, with polarity (+/-) as shown inside battery compartment. 3. Interference from surrounding electrical machinery. Bring to a wide open space. g |Ret\rez Izes ;I)\Iesd Usageem mgﬂez ‘\es au re%ut (S\tagpllcalb‘e) st y ponap: : 3. Des interférences proviennent de machines électriques présentes aux alentours. Faites fonctionner le véhicule
4. Replace the battery compartment door and use a screwdriver to lock the compartment : ”oslg[‘eés (pl/e)sm qutﬁgea i e:rngu%g?nmg?nrlnrgﬁp es piles en respectant e sens des dans un grand espace ouvert.
door. Vehicle does not drive straight. Adjust the steering dial underneath the front axle, left or right, until the wheels point straight / forward. 4. e%lacez le co‘uvercle du compartiment des piles et utilisez un tounevis pour resserrer la Le véticue ne roul pas ol Ajustez le levier dalignement de direction situé sous lessieu avant, vers la gauche ou vers la droite, jusqu ce
vis du couvercle. . [ ient droites.
que les roues soient
BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION (CONTROLLER
Do not mix alkaline, standard (CaEbO” -Zinc), or rec)hargeab\e batteries. Vehicle does not move Stop operation, switch off the power and rest your vehicle a few minutes {#EORMATIONS D SECURITE CONCERNANT LUTLISATION DES PLES éhi 8 i g ! ion et i éhi i
+ Remove controller batteries if RIC will not be used for a long period of time to prevent ’ *" Ne mélangez pas des pes alcaines avec des pls standard (carbone zinc) ou avec des Le véhicule ne bouge pas. Arrétez de faire fonctionner e véhicule, coupez I'alimentation et laissez votre véhicule reposer quelques minutes.
possible battery leakage. ) ) ) - ' iles rechargeables. — — - — — -
+ Dispose of batteries safely. Do not dispose of batteries (or products containing Vehicle doss not respond propel Major reason is out of range. Bring controller closer to the vehicle. If problem still happen, F{et\rez les p\Ies de la télécommande si le produit ne sera pas utilisé durant une longue N ) La raison principale est que le véhicule est hors de portée. Rapprochez la télécommande de la voiture. Sile probleme
non-replaceable batteries) infire, as batteries may explode or leak. pond properly remove the controller batteries and replace with new batteries and restart (ON/OFF) the vehicle. Eenode pour éviter fout risque de fuite des piles. Le véhicule ne répond pas correctement aux commandes. Fermste, rehr(e)zN \750 ;l):\ls)s de le télécommande et remplacez-les par des piles neuves puis redémarrez le véhicule
. i . i ¢ les plles doivent étre mises au rebut d'une maniére respectueuse de 'environnement. interrupteur X
Rechargeable batter!es are o be removed from the toy before being charged. . o o Ne jetez pas les piles (ou les produits contenant des batteries non remplagables) dans un " ” — A " ” "
* Rechargeable batteries are to be charged by an adult only. Transmitter controller does not work The controller light is off, its battery is drained. Replace the controller battery. feu car eﬁes pouraient exploser o fit Latel de ne foncii Lorsque lindicateur de la télécommande est éteint, les piles sont usées Les piles de la télécommande doivent
+ Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. a ielecommande ne fonctionne pas éire remplacées.
L J
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CONSERVE EL FOLLETO DE INSTRUCCIONES, DADO QUE CONTIENE
INFORMACION IMPORTANTE.

CONSEJOS BREVES

La baterfa recargable que se incluye con el producto no ha sido recargada antes de
su envio y debe cargarse antes de usare por primera vez.

El vehiculo podria perder funcionalidad o rendimiento cuando le queda poca energia;

Deseche las pilas de una manera segura. No arroje las pilas, o productos que contengan
pilas no reemplazables, en el fuego, dado que pueden explotar o filtrar su contenido.

Las pilas recargables deben retirarse del juguete antes de cargarlas.

Las pilas recargables solo deben ser cargadas por personas adultas.

© Important! Important!

Estas instrucciones de seguridad, instalacion y utilizacion son una parte integral del

producto. + No se deben recargar pilas no recargables. sera el momento de recargar las pilas. La autonomia del vehiculo depende del estilo i ?
+ No se deben mezclar pilas de diferente tipo, i pilas nuevas con usadas. de conduccion. PrOblemS? U n prObIeme se prOdult

IMPORTANTE: +  Las pilas deben insertarse en el sentido correcto de la polaridad. + Lasinterferencias de radio pueden causar un funcionamiento andmalo de su vehiculo.

Leatoda la secclon de “INFORMACION AL CONSUMIDOR” antes de operar este +  Las pilas gastadas deben retirarse del juguete. Las interferencias pueden estar originadas por cables eléctricos, edificios grandes,

vehiculo de juguete. + No se deben cortocircuitar los terminales de corriente. radios CB, o por otros vehiculos RC que estén funcionando en la misma frecuencia.

REQUIERE SUPERVISION DE UN ADULTO. iProcure mantenerse alejado de estos!

ATENCION MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD ACERCA DE LA BATERIA INTERNA + Apunte la antena del controlador hacia arriba, no hacia el vehiculo. Si su vehiculo se
Nota a adultos: para garantizar que el nifio juega y se divierte de una manera segura, Lea el manual de instrucciones detenidamente y utilice las pilas correctamente. aleja demasiado, no respondera bien a las acciones del controlador.
lea todos los consejos y medidas de seguridad en la seccion de INFORMACION AL +  Eladaptador USB esta conectado de manera permanente al vehiculo. Para proteger su + Noguarde el vehiculo cerca de una fuente de calor o bajo la luz directa del sol.
CONSUMIDOR con su hijo. vehiculo, conéctelo tnicamente a un puerto USB certificado. Apague siempre el vehiculo cuando no juegue con €l.

+ Larecarga del vehiculo requiere supervision adulta.
- INFORMACION AL CONSUMIDOR --- + Nunca cargue o guarde el vehiculo a temperaluras extremas de frio o calor (por encima de INSTRUCCION DE LIMPIEZA

los 104 °F/40 °C o por debajo de los 14 °F/-10 °C), o con una humedad relativa superior a Para limpiar, remueva cualquier suciedad del juguete. Desconéctelo de la fuente de . . . . . .

CONTENIDO: 60+25% No cargue o guarde el vehiculo de juguete dentro de un coche aparcado bajo el alimentacion antes de limpiar el juguete con un pafiuelo himedo. NO INMERSION EN For customer support please contact us at: Pour toute assistance a la clientéle, veuillez nous contacter a :

1 x Vehiculo Con Pila Integrada Recargable

AGUAy NO LIMPIEZA CON NINGUN QUIMICO. Deje que se seque completamente

WWW.JADATOYS.COM WWW.JADATOYS.COM

iNunca juegue con este vehiculo en la calle! jLas calles son para coches de verdad!
No agarre el vehiculo cuando esta en movimiento.

Ponga siempre el coche con cuidado en el suelo. Nunca arroje el coche al suelo.
Evite colisionar con paredes, objetos duros, personas o animales.

Mantenga los dedos, el cabello y ropa alejados de las ruedas y partes movibles de la

No permita que las pilas se mojen.

En el caso improbable de que se produzca una fuga o una explosion, utilice arena, o un
extinguidor quimico, para sofocar la bateria.

Las pilas recargables solo deben recargarse bajo supervision adulta.

Realice comprobaciones periddicas en busca de dafios en el conector, el chasis y ofras

obtener informacion acerca del procedimiento a seguir para desechar
y reciclar las pilas y los juguetes electrnicos de una manera
respetuosa con el medioambiente.

1xMando, 2 x Pilas AAA . Guarde el cable USB en[a caja del interior del chasis después de cargar el vehiculo, 0 antes de usarlo. cs@jadatoys_com or 1-800-679-5232 cs@jadatoys_com ou 1-800-679-5232
cuando juegue con él. NO sobreextienda el cable ni lo desconecte.
MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD: + Cargue la baterfa en un lugar aislado. Manté alejada de iales ir ELIMINACION Between the hours of 8:30 am to 5:30 pm : De 8:30h a 17:30h: Temps Pacifique:
Silos componentes electronicos llegaran a mojarse, la superficie del juguete podna + Nola deje expuesta a la luz directa del sol. + Laspilas y los juguetes electronicos deben reciclarse o desecharse siguiendo las Pacific Time : M n day — Fri d. : : dul n di y vendredi )
calentarse y causar quemaduras. NO OPERE este vehiculo cerca, dentro o a través + Norecargue el juguete si esta caliente. Deje que se enfrie antes de recargarlo. directrices de los servicios locales encargados de la gestion de residuos. aciric e : Monday ay ulu au vendre
del agua, la nieve, la arena, la hierba o cualquier otra superficie himeda o lodosa. + No deje que se caiga o sufra fuertes impactos. + Pongase en contacto con los servicios de gestion de residuos para

U.S.A & Canada
30-Day Limited Warranty

Etats-Unis et Canada
Garantie limitée a 30 jours

rueda. partes. En caso de sufrir algin dario, el juguete no debe conectarse a un puerto USB hasta Jada Toys Products Produits Jada Toys
+ Para evitar el accionamiento accidental, quite todas las pilas del controlador cuando que el dafio haya sido subsanado.
no lo utilice. Este juguete no esta destinado a nifios menores de 3 afios.

Jada Toys, Inc. warrants to the original consumer purchaser that this product will be free of defects in material and
workmanship for thirty (30) days from the date of purchase. Jada Toys will repair or replace the product, at our sole
discretion, in the event of such a defect within the warranty period.

In the event of a defect covered under this warranty, first call the phone numbers listed below. Many problems can
be solved in this manner. If necessary, you may be asked to return the product for a replacement or refund at the
place of purchase (please refer to the retailers return policy) or you may be instructed to return the product
(postage paid and insured by the consumer) to Jada Toys — address to be provided upon contacting us via
phone/email. Include your name, address, telephone number, copy of dated sales receipt, and a brief explanation
of the defect. Repair / replacement and return shipment will be free of charge. Please return the defective part or
unit, packed securely. This warranty does not cover damage resulting from unauthorized modification, accident,

Jada Toys, Inc. garantit au consommateur original que ce produit est exempt de tout défaut de matériaux et de
fabrication pour une période de trente (30) jours a partir de la date d'achat. Jada Toys réparera ou remplacera le
produit, & notre seule discrétion, dans le cas d'un tel défaut pendant la période de garantie.

Dans le cas d'un défaut couvert par cette garantie, appelez tout d'abord les numéros de téléphone indiqués
ci-dessous. De nombreux problemes peuvent étre résolus de cette maniere. Si cela s'avére nécessaire, nous vous
demanderons peut-étre de retourner le produit en échange d'un produit de rechange ou d'un remboursement sur le
lieu d'achat (veuillez consulter la politique de retours du revendeur) ou de renvoyer le produit & Jada Toys —
I'adresse sera fourni en nous contactant par téléphone/email (frais d'envoi et d'assurance & la charge du
consommateur). Indiquez votre nom, adresse, numéro de téléphone, copie du regu d'achat daté et une bréve
explication du défaut. Les réparations / remplacement et 'expédition de retour seront gratuits. Veuillez retourner la

La alimentacion eléctrica debe suministrarse a 5V == 1A.

La fuente de alimentacion no es un juguete.

El uso indebido de la fuente de alimentacion puede provocar una descarga eléctrica.
El juguete debe utilizarse Unicamente con una fuente de alimentacion para juguetes.
El juguete solo debe conectarse a un dispositivo de Clase Il que incorpore el simbolo

siguwente.@

RESOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

No conecte este juguete con ofras fuentes de alimentacion.

No inserte cables eléctricos en las tomas de corriente.

Deje que el vehiculo se enfrie 5 minutos como minimo cada 15 minutos de uso.
Manténgase alejado de obstéculos y lugares peligrosos para evitar lesiones y dafios.

SU NUEVO VEHICULO RC INCORPORA UNA BATERIA INTERNA RECARGABLE.
ESTE CONTROLADOR ESTA DISENADO PARA FUNCIONAR CON 2 PILAS AAA.

/' ADVERTENCIA: La pila no es reemplazable.

PROBLEMA SOLUCION misuse or abuse. If the product is returned without a dated sales receipt, the product may be excluded from piece défectueuse ou le produit, bien emballé. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une
coverage under this warranty. modification non autorisée, d'un accident, d'une mauvaise utilisation ou d'un abus. Si le produit est retourné sans
INSTALACION DE LAS PILAS EN EL CONTROLADOR (Ver diagrama 2). 1. Las pilas del cqntro\ador estan gastadas. Reemplace las pilas del controlgdor. Jada Toy's liability for defects in material and workmanship under this warranty shall be limited to repair or le regu d'achat daté, le produit pourra étre exclu du champ d'application de cette garantie.
Requnere 2 (dos) pilas “AAA”. Elvehiculo no responde a las acciones del contrlador. 2. Elvehiculo esta fuera del radio de alcance. Acerque el controlador al vehiculo. ) replacement, at our sole discretion, and in no event shall we be responsible for incidental, consequential, or La responsabilité de Jada Toy pour les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication dans le cadre de cette garantie est
. Utilice un destornillador (no incluido) para abrir la tapa del compartimento de las pilas 3. Interferencias de dispositivos eléctricos en el entomo cercano. Lleve el vehiculo hesta un espacio contingent damages (except in those states that do not allow this exclusion or limitation). This warranty is limitée & la réparation ou le remplacement, & notre seule discrétion, et en aucun cas, nous ne serons

del controlador.

2. Saque las pilas (si las hubiera) y deséchelas apropiadamente.

3. Inserte las 2 pilas “AAA” en el sentido de la polaridad (+/-) indicado en el
compartimento de las pilas.

4. Vuelva a colocar la tapa del c¢
destornillador.

MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD RELACIONADAS CON LAS PILAS (CONTROLADOR)

+ Nomezcle pilas de diferente tipo, como pilas alcalinas con pilas estandar
(carbono-zinc), o pilas recargables.

+ Quite las pilas del vehiculo RC si no lo va a utilizar por mucho tiempo con el fin de
prevenir posibles fugas en las pilas.

abierto y despejado. exclusive, and is made in lieu of any express or implied warranty. Valid only in U.S.A. and Canada. This warranty

gives you specific legal rights and you may have other rights, which may vary from state to state. Some states do
not allow the exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusions or limitations may not
apply to you.

responsables des dommages indirects, consécutifs ou éventuels (sauf dans les états qui ne permettent pas cette

exclusion ou limitation). Cette garantie est exclusive et tient lieu de toute garantie expresse ou implicite. Valable
uniquement aux Etats-Unis et au Canada.

Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques, et vous pouvez avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'état en

état. Certains états n'autorisent pas I'exclusion des dommages directs ou indirects, et les exclusions ou limitations
ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s'appliquer a vous.

Mueva la palanca de alienacion de la direccion situada debajo del eje frontal hacia la izquierda o la derecha

El vehiculo no avanza en linea recta. hasta enderezar la direccion de las ruedas.

partimento de las pilas y asegurela con el

El vehiculo no se mueve. Deje de operar el vehiculo, apaguelo y deje que se enfrie unos minutos

Una de las principales causas de que el vehiculo no funcione bien es que esté fuera del radio de alcance. Acerque
el controlador al vehiculo. Si el problema persiste, cambie las pilas del controlador por otras nuevas y reinicie

El vehiculo no responde bien. v
(ON/OFF) el vehiculo.

Expect some delay in January following the holiday season.
Please be patient and keep trying the toll-free number.

Sauf un certain délai possible en janvier aprés la saison des fétes.
Veuillez étre patient(e) et continuez a appeler le numéro gratuit.

El controlador transmisor no funciona

La luz del controlador esta apagada si la pila se agota. Reemplazar la pila del controlador.
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